

APPLICABLE TO THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMS:

School of Business and Economics

- 1) Bachelor of Science in Hospitality Management
- 2) Bachelor of Business Management and Information Technology (BMIT)
- 3) Bachelor of Business Information Technology (BBIT)
- 4) Bachelor Management Information System(BMIS)
- 5) Bachelor of Commerce
- 6) Bachelor of Science in Economics and Mathematics
- 7) Bachelor of Science in Economics
- 8) Bachelor of Science in Economics and Statistics
- 9) Bachelor of Procurement and Logistics Management
- 10) Bachelor of Science in Economics and Finance
- 11) Bachelor of Science in Agribusiness

School of Science, Engineering and Technology

- 12) Bachelor of Science in Computer Science
- 13) Bachelor of Science in Information Technology
- 14) Bachelor of Science in Telecommunications
- 15) Bachelor of Science in Actuarial Science
- 16) Bachelor of Science in Computer Security and Forensics
- 17) Bachelor of Science
- 18) Bachelor of Science in Environmental Science

School of Education, Humanities and Social Sciences

- 19) Bachelor of Education (Science)
- 20) Bachelor of Education (Arts)
- 21) Bachelor of Theology
- 22) Bachelor of Agricultural Education and Extension
- 23) Bachelor of Arts in Chaplaincy

School of Law

24) Bachelor of Laws

School of Music and Media

- 25) Bachelor of Music Production Technology
- 26) Bachelor of Music Theory, Composition and Performance
- 27) Bachelor of Mass Communication

Semester	Tuition Fee	Admin. Fee	Total
Year 1 Semester 1	8,000	28,350	36,350
Year 1 Semester 2	8,000	21,800	29,800
Year 2 Semester 1	8,000	20,800	28,800
Year 2 Semester 2	8,000	21,800	29,800
Year 3 Semester 1	8,000	20,800	28,800
Year 3 Semester 2	8,000	21,800	29,800
Industrial Attachment	0.00	12,000	12,000
Year 4 Semester 1	8,000	20,800	28,800
Year 4 Semester 2	8,000	21,800	29,800
TOTAL	64,000	189,950	253,950

Notes:

- 1) Tuition and administrative fees are payable by the student to the University.
- 2) Administrative fee does not include accommodation and catering expenses.

Other Charges

- 3) Kabarak University Partners Association (KUPA) fee (Kshs. 1,000) is payable once every calendar year and is not part of the Administrative fee.
- 4) Per unit charge Kshs. 10,000 is payable by the student to the University. This is applicable if the student registers a retake for the unit.
- 5) Per unit charge for Bachelor of Laws is Kshs. 15,000 payable by the student to the University. This is applicable if the student registers a retake for the unit.
- 6) Students in the School of Law shall pay an additional Kshs 1,500.00 for Moot Court activities Payable every semester.

- 7) Students in the School of Music and Media, pursuing music programmes shall pay an additional Kshs. 9,000 for Musical Instruments and Kshs. 1,000 for Music Practicals Payable every semester.
- 8) KUCCPS Placement Fee Kshs 1,500 payable once.
- 9) Graduation Fee Kshs. 6,500 payable in the last semester before graduation.

Students Initiated Associations

The rates for the following fees are voluntarily set by the students out of their own initiatives:

- 1) Students in the School of Business and Economics shall pay Kshs 500.00 for Kabarak University Business Students Association (KUBSA) Payable every semester.
- 2) Students in the School of Education, Humanities and Social Sciences shall pay Kshs 200.00 for Kabarak University Education Students Association (KUESA) Payable every semester.
- 3) Students in the School of Law shall pay an additional Kshs 3,000.00 for Kabarak University Law Student Association (KULSA) Payable once in Y1S1 only.
- 4) Students in the School of Science, Engineering and Technology shall pay Kshs 500.00 for Kabarak University SSET Students Association (KUSSA) Payable every semester.

The University reserves the right to adjust fees from time to time.

Kabarak University Moral Code

As members of Kabarak University family, we purpose at all times and in all places, to set apart in one's heart, Jesus as Lord. (1 Peter 3:15)





BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN NURSING

Semester	Tuition Fee	Admin. Fee	Total
Y1S1	8,000	28,350	36,350
Y1S2	8,000	21,800	29,800
Y1S3	8,000	20,800	28,800
Y2S1	8,000	20,800	28,800
Y2S2	8,000	21,800	29,800
Y2S3	8,000	20,800	28,800
Y3S1	8,000	20,800	28,800
Y3S2	8,000	21,800	29,800
Y3S3	8,000	20,800	28,800
Y4S1	8,000	20,800	28,800
Y4S2	8,000	21,800	29,800
Y4S3 (Clinical Practicum fee)	0.00	15,000	15,000
TOTAL	88,000	255,350	343,350

Notes:

- 1) Tuition and administrative fees are payable by the student to the University.
- 2) Administrative fee does not include accommodation and catering expenses.

Other Charges

1) Kabarak University Partners Association (KUPA) fee (Kshs. 1,000) is payable once every calendar year and is not part of the Administrative fee.

- 2) Per unit charge Kshs. 10,000 is payable by the student to the University. This is applicable if the student registers a retake for the unit.
- 3) Graduation Fee Kshs. 6,500 payable in the last semester before graduation.
- 4) Applicable registration fee with the Nursing Council of Kenya.
- 5) The student shall buy personal learning instruments such as stethoscope, etc.
- 6) Clinical Practicum fee Kshs. 15,000 per semester from Year 2 Semester 1 up to Year 4 Semester 3.
- 7) Per unit charge Kshs. 10,000 is payable to the University by the student. This is applicable if the student registers a retake for the unit.
- 8) Graduation Fee Kshs. 6,500 payable in the last semester before graduation.

The University reserves the right to adjust fees from time to time.

Kabarak University Moral Code

As members of Kabarak University family, we purpose at all times and in all places, to set apart in one's heart, Jesus as Lord. (1 Peter 3:15)





BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN CLINICAL MEDICINE

Semester	Tuition Fee	Admin. Fee	Total
Y1S1	8,000	28,350	36,350
Y1S2	8,000	21,800	29,800
Y1S3	8,000	20,800	28,800
Y2S1	8,000	20,800	28,800
Y2S2	8,000	21,800	29,800
Y2S3	8,000	20,800	28,800
Y3S1	8,000	20,800	28,800
Y3S2	8,000	21,800	29,800
Y3S3 (Clinical Practicum fee)	0.00	15,000	15,000
Y4S1	8,000	20,800	28,800
Y4S2	8,000	21,800	29,800
Y4S3	8,000	20,800	28,800
TOTAL	88,000	255,350	343,350

Notes:

- 1) Tuition and administrative fees are payable by the student to the University.
- 2) Administrative fee does not include accommodation and catering expenses.

Other Charges

1) Kabarak University Partners Association (KUPA) fee (Kshs. 1,000) is payable once every calendar year and is not part of the Administrative fee.

- 2) Per unit charge Kshs. 10,000 is payable by the student to the University. This is applicable if the student registers a retake for the unit.
- 3) Clinical Practicum fee Kshs. 15,000 per semester from Year 2 Semester 2 up to Year 4 Semester 3.
- 4) Graduation Fee Kshs. 6,500 payable in the last semester before graduation.

The University reserves the right to adjust fees from time to time.

Kabarak University Moral Code

As members of Kabarak University family, we purpose at all times and in all places, to set apart in one's heart, Jesus as Lord. (1 Peter 3:15)





BACHELOR OF PHARMACY

Semester	Tuition Fee	Admin. Fee	Total
Y1S1	8,000	29,350	37,350
Y1S2	8,000	22,800	30,800
Y1S3	8,000	21,800	29,800
Y2S1	8,000	21,800	29,800
Y2S2	8,000	22,800	30,800
Y2S3	8,000	21,800	29,800
Y3S1	8,000	21,800	29,800
Y3S2	8,000	22,800	30,800
Y3S3	8,000	21,800	29,800
Y4S1	8,000	21,800	29,800
Y4S2	8,000	22,800	30,800
Y4S3 – Attachment	0.00	*30,000	*30,000
Y5S1	8,000	21,800	29,800
Y5S2	8,000	22,800	30,800
Y5S3	8,000	21,800	29,800
TOTAL	112,000	347,750	459,750

Notes:

- 1) Tuition and administrative fees are payable by the student to the University.
- 2) Administrative fee does not include accommodation and catering expenses.

Other Charges

- 1) Kabarak University Partners Association (KUPA) fee (Kshs. 1,000) is payable once every calendar year and is not part of the Administrative fee.
- 2) Per unit charge Kshs. 10,000 is payable by the student to the University. This is applicable if the student registers a retake for the unit.
- 3) Graduation Fee Kshs. 6,500 payable in the last semester before graduation.

Students Initiated Associations

The rates for the following fees are voluntarily set by the students out of their own initiatives:

 Students in the School of Pharmacy shall pay an additional Kshs 1,000.00 for Kabarak University Pharmacy Students Association (KUPSA) – Payable every semester.

The University reserves the right to adjust fees from time to time.

Kabarak University Moral Code

As members of Kabarak University family, we purpose at all times and in all places, to set apart in one's heart, Jesus as Lord. (1 Peter 3:15)





GOVERNMENT-SPONSORED STUDENTS FEE STRUCTURE: 2022/2023 BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

Semester	Tuition Fee	Admin. Fee	Total
Y1S1	8,000	28,350	36,350
Y1S2	8,000	21,800	29,800
Y2S1	8,000	20,800	28,800
Y2S2	8,000	20,800	28,800
First Attachment	0.00	12,000	12,000
Y3S1	8,000	21,800	29,800
Y3S2	8,000	20,800	28,800
Y4S1	8,000	21,800	29,800
Y4S2	8,000	20,800	28,800
Second Attachment	0.00	12,000	12,000
TOTAL	64,000	200,950	264,950

Notes:

- 1) Tuition and administrative fees are payable by the student to the University.
- 2) Administrative fee does not include accommodation and catering expenses.

Other Charges

- 1) Kabarak University Partners Association (KUPA) fee (Kshs. 1,000) is payable once every calendar year and is not part of the Administrative fee.
- 2) Per unit charge Kshs. 10,000 is payable by the student to the University. This is applicable if the student registers a retake for the unit.
- 10) Graduation Fee Kshs. 6,500 payable in the last semester before graduation.

The University reserves the right to adjust fees from time to time.

Kabarak University Moral Code

As members of Kabarak University family, we purpose at all times and in all places, to set apart in one's heart, Jesus as Lord. (1 Peter 3:15)





GOVERNMENT-SPONSORED STUDENTS FEE STRUCTURE - 2022/2023 BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN HUMAN NUTRITION AND DIETETICS

Semester	Tuition Fee	Admin. Fee	Total
Y1S1	8,000	28,350	36,350
Y1S2	8,000	21,800	29,800
Y2S1	8,000	20,800	28,800
Y2S2	8,000	21,800	29,800
Y3S1	8,000	20,800	28,800
Y3S2	8,000	21,800	29,800
Y4S1	8,000	20,800	28,800
Y4S2	8,000	21,800	29,800
Y4S3 – (Clinical Practicum fee)	0.00	15,000	15,000
TOTAL	64,000	192,950	256,950

Notes:

- 1) Tuition and administrative fees are payable by the student to the University.
- 2) Administrative fee does not include accommodation and catering expenses.

Other Charges

- 1) Kabarak University Partners Association (KUPA) fee (Kshs. 1,000) is payable once every calendar year and is not part of the Administrative fee.
- 2) Graduation Fee Kshs. 6,500 payable in the last semester before graduation.
- 3) Clinical Practicum fee Kshs. 15,000 per semester from Year 3 Semester 1 up to Year 4 Semester 3.

The University reserves the right to adjust fees from time to time.

Kabarak University Moral Code

As members of Kabarak University family, we purpose at all times and in all places, to set apart in one's heart, Jesus as Lord. (1 Peter 3:15)

